

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 6392/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1208/2007

CHANDRASEKARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Shiva Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after one week.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master