

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.6392 of 2015 In Criminal Appeal No.1208 of 2007

CHANDRASEKARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 24/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Shiva Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for bail stands rejected.
Crl.M.P. No.6392 of 2015, for directions, is
accordingly, dismissed.
Let the matter be added to the hearing list in the
last week of October, 2015.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar

(Chetan Kumar)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master

Date: 2015.07.24
17:15:11 IST
Reason: