

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1208 OF 2007

**CHANDRASEKARAN**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE**

**...RESPONDENT**

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2007. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete. Sole Respondent(State) is represented through Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and will be available in the Court room for reference. Additional documents have not been filed by the appearing counsel.

The application for direction i.e. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 6392 of 2015 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Prayer for bail stands rejected.  
Crl.M.P. No.6392 of 2015, for directions, is accordingly,  
dismissed.**

**Let the matter be added to the hearing list in the last week of  
October, 2015. ”**

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 17<sup>th</sup> Day of October, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

**Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate**

**Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**C1/rc**